0.0 - - 170,888 170,888

Total assets  1,153,073 - 170,888 1,323,961

Financial liabilities
Loans 10.0 - 610,922 - 610,922
Trade and other
payables

0.0 - - 958,789 958,789

Total liabilities  - 610,922 958,789 1,569,711

2021 Weighted
average
interest rate

Floating
interest
rate

Fixed
maturing in
1yr to 5 yrs

Non-
interest
bearing

Total

  $ $ $ $
Financial assets
Cash 0.0 172,338 - - 172,338

Trade and other
receivables

0.0 - - 312,504 312,504

Other assets - 175,057 - - 175,057

Total assets  347,395 - 312,504 659,899

Financial liabilities
Convertible Notes - - 772,438 - 772,438
Loans - - 108,001 - 108,001
Trade and other
payables

- - - 2,080,019 2,080,019

Total liabilities  - 880,439 2,080,019 2,960,458

R3D RESOURCES LIMITED – ANNUAL REPORT
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

 83

Sensitivity analysis

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposure in existence at the
balance sheet date. The analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

2022

 Carrying amount

$

+0.5% interest rate
profit & loss

$

-0.5% interest rate
profit & loss

$

Cash at bank 1,153,073 5,765 (5,765)

Other assets 170,888 854 (854)

2021

 Carrying amount

$

+0.5% interest rate
profit & loss

$

-0.5% interest rate
profit & loss

$

Cash at bank 172,338 862 (862)

Other assets 175,057 875 (875)

Cash on short term deposit

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk arises principally from the group's trade receivables. It is the risk that the
counterpart fails to disc its obligation in respect of the instrument. Ongoing credit evaluation

is performed on the financial condition of and other receivables. The group does not have
significant concentration of credit risk with respect to any counter party or company of
counter parties.

(c) Liquidity risk

Ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the Board, which has
established an appropriate liquidity risk management framework for the management of the